			U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark	
101034451	1. 1.	и»	PATENT	
		· · · ·		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(les)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	ype	ont 09/91	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	on) License	Change of Name	• • •	
Document ID#     Correction of PTO Error		Other		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger	U.S. Government		
Reel # Frame #		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties a	Month Day	
Name (line 1) James C. Peaco	ck III	·······	050399	
Name (line 2)			Execution [ Month Day	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	······································			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attacl	
Name (line 1) Advanced Inter	ventional Technologies,	Inc.	if document to i is an assignme receiving party	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the States, an appo	
Address (line 1) 216 Via Linda	Vista		of a domestic representative i (Designation mi	
Address (tine 2)			separate docun Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Redondo Beach	California	90277		
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address	Zip Code		
Name			·	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	FOR OFFICE USE ON			
999 JSHABAZZ 00000127 09191260	FUR UFFICE USE UN	<b>Te</b> r 7		
81 40.00 OP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of informatio gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet	. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to	o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Ch	alef Information Officer, W	
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulat Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Path Mail documents	ory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Pape ent and Trademark Aveignment Practice. DO NOT S to be recorded with required cove	SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNME	enurgion, D.C. 20503. Se ENT DOCUMENTS TO THE	
		inments Washington D.C.	20231	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(650)654-7868
Name James C. Peacock I	II	
Address (line 1) 410 Winding Way		
Address (line 2) San Carlos, CA		
Address (line 3) 94070		
Address (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance docu nts.	ment # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent f		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	s for the same property). nt Number(s)
09191260		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num	۰	
has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	nclosed X Deposit Account	
	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true he original document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
James C. Peacock III	Jamos C. Feacility * Signature	<sup>1</sup> 701 <b>24</b> May 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing	V Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AITUS02
San Carlos, Whereas, I, James C. Peacock III of United Stat	California <b>,</b> es of America, <b>herea</b> f
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improve	ments in Apparatus and Met
for Selectively Isolating A Proximal Anastomosis Si	
$X$ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number09_/ 191,260	November 12, 1998
for which an application for a United States Patent was execute	ad an and
	ed on, and
Advanced Interventional Whereas, Technologies, Inc. of United States	of America herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is216 Via Linda Vista, H	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $ten_d$ dollars (\$ 10	0.00 ), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applica	nt, by these presents do sell, assi
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said ir	vention in the United States and
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be	granted therefor in the United Stat
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trac	- demarks to issue said United Stat
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to th	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
	ne had this assignment and sale i
been made.	19
Executed this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>May</u> at <u>Palo Alto</u> , <u>California</u>	, 19,
at (alo Allo Callo ma	·
James C	
() o Piro () oo	(Signature)
State of <u>Californias</u> SS: County of <u>Inthe (Ian</u> )	

Seal Santa Clars County Ny Comm. Expires Oct. 19, 2001 (Notary Public) Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

## **RECORDED: 05/07/1999**

## PATENT REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0660